_Sangua	4 ç	REF: CS /LAW I	7021867/Kilbez		•
From (Person):	Theresa Lim	1.0-	NMENT (Ourse)	Special Instruction: LS: 4 JOIO(Third Parties: Claimant:	0.00
OD TP Re-inspec	ction / Evaluat	tion		Surveyor: P	io-Option & Furnteum
To Inspect Vehicle	e No:	SF11 18554	Insured: SKN 6171	11	1 B Myc
at Workshop m/s	75	K B WHILE	Insured:	Χ	
of	lbo Si	n Ming Drive to	Tel: 6458_02	76	
Policy No:			FIGC (12 Claim No. Claim No.	01.3165.4	
			Claim No: 9017	-017451	
Make of Veh:			Excess:	16.7	
(Client's Record)		OF 10 object of	D.O.A. (8.0)	· 101 4	77←
			Tuesday) @ 10.30am		
Date/Time:		Person Contacted:	Vehicle IN /	DUT	•
Date/Time:	Confir	med with	1 To:		Original Trans
Date/Time: 82	ll Submi	t Final Fig 88700	mai Fig,days,days,days,,	/ 56 %; Original	F days)
Date/Time Ac	tion/Instruction				
	V 7855Y.	NGA / TNOTSON IS	2 (6)	200	V 11/0 2 1 1 1
3K	M CEIX -	X			16.02.6.12
	(11 DV				
	12 68	TOU /			
					
		W574 115 2	:013		
	Robbi				
Para(1) · Para	4- C- Y				
Para(1): Par	ts lound not	replaced (To h	ighlight R or UB,	LR, Etc)	
,					
Para(2): Con	nments on o				
1	uncuts on C	ousistency of dam	ages (Parts Not Cons	sistent: NC)	
Para(3): Net	t Value				
				F C!	
M	arket Value	:	Inspected/	Fee Charged Basic & Add	Date:
1		:	Evaluated by:	Transport	1000
j.		:		Photos	
	ett Value	<u>:</u>		Others Total	
1) Date/Time	Fi	le Pass to	2) Date/Time	·	
3) Date/Time	Fi	le Pass to	4) Date/Time	 -	
5) Date/Time	Fi	le Pass to	6) Date/Time		

	<u> </u>	SIGNIEÙ		
From:	Date:	Version Stry 785.	54 maggin 0	/ /5
Estimated Cost.	⊖α.ε 	Type Mcar M Sycle / Bus - Van / L	•	
	OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	,	, =,
To Inspect Vehicle No:	OU RESTEVATING THEY		200 ==	1991
at Workshop mis		Sciour M. Black	ਤ ਹ .	Std / NF/ NA
of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	So Reading 56216		
Insured:		Eng No:		
Policy No.		CNo: WOD 2/2	034280	25499
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burr		
Sum Insured:	Excess.	Steering: Inorfer / Jammed / Leaked		
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked		
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STQ A/Rim		
		Tyre Size Fartmuna /	245/400	RIP
(Policy Condition)		Jac 1/2		· :
Remark: The veh had c	ommenced its NS 03	S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA		/ SUMI /
	ime of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	() IMO , C	
Bal, or Market Value:	y	Front	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rpoπ:	Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 3 mm	R Bai.	€ mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 3 mm	L'Bal.	6 mm
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	อ.o.i. <i></i>	112/17
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at		
•		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S	N/S / U/C / Roof	top or
CA / REV / REP.	7 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / O			
Date:	Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Bo	dy Structure affected	due to podision
Date / Time Actio	n / Instruction			
			· · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u> </u>		<u></u> -	
		,		
Date/Time, File Pass to T	: Prelí. Report	Days Of Repair:		
	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fae	
Sate. Time File Return to 5		-	Transportation	
1	Add F	Fee: Site Inspirits	∄ = ≅ ₹ Ž.	
		roten, eur 💲	Ph()	
Report Format :			Tinter (
Lump Sum / I.B It	\$	Web ent 8		
			= = =	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

BO	GAARS & DIN		Ref : CS/LAW1702	22867/Kgb
	HAVELOCK ROAD 3-02/03 CENTRAL	SQUARESINGAPORE 059765	Date: 01-12-2017 Code: L013	
١.	Po	licy Particulars :- THIRD PAR	TY CLAIM (RESURV	EY INSPECTION)
	Insured Veh.	SKN 6171X	Veh. Inspected	SFU 7855Ý
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	SD/2017-012459	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	THERESA LIM	Assign Date	24/11/2017
		Vehicle Partic	culars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	, v, ··································
	Odometer	-	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
		Condition	ons of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
•		Descriptio	on of Damages	
	Applicant Date	T	Information	
	 		Inspection Date	05/12/2017
	Survey held at Repairer	160 SIN MING DRIVE #08-03	SEC DIE LIE	
a.	<u> </u>	T & B MOTOR REPAIRS SERVICE	·	
1.	The second second	Re N WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITH	marks	

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Theresa Lim <theresa@bogaars-din.com>

Sent:

Friday, 24 November, 2017 4:59 PM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Savliwala Din

Subject:

APPOINTMENT OF AN SINGLE JOINT EXPERT - OUR REF: SD/2017-012459

Attachments:

ltr.lkk.pdf; GIA SFU7855Y.pdf; SKN6171X.pdf; Inspectn report.repair bill.pdf

6337 3700 - Relady Cherry Han win

Dear Mr Kong

We refer to the above caption subject.

Our covering letter dated 24 November 2017 and its enclosures are in the attachments.

As the file is too large, I will be sending you in a separate email the Re-inspection report of FormTeam.

We hope to receive your report shortly.

Thank you.

Regards Theresa Lim Bogaars & Din

7500A Beach Road #16-324 Singapore 199591

Tel: (65) 6538 8188 Fax: (65) 6538 5655

Email: theresa@bogaars-din.com Website: http://bogaars-din.com

Privileged /Confidential Information may be contained in this message (and attachment, if any). If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for the delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver or otherwise distribute this message in any form to anyone. In such case, you should destroy this message, and notify us immediately. Please note that communications by email may not be confidential and we do not make any warranties in this respect. If you or your employer does not consent to communications in email with your lawyers, please advise us immediately. Opinions, conclusions and other information expressed in this message are not given or endorsed by M/s Bogaars & Din unless otherwise indicated by an authorized representative independent of this message.

BAD BOGAARS & DIN

Your Ref: (To be advised)
Our Ref: SD/2017-012459/tl

24 November 2017

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Singapore

Attn: Mr Kenneth Kong

BY EMAIL

General Line: T: (65) 6538 8188 Fax: (65) 6538 5655

Email: thefirm@bogaars-din.com

Bogaars & Din 7500A Beach Road #16-324 The Plaza Singapore 199591

www.bogaars-din.com

We do not accept service of court documents by fax

Business Registration No: 53131105L

Dear Sirs

MC/MC NO. 12089/2017 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFU 7855Y & SKN 6171X ON 18.01.2017 ALONG PAYA LEBAR STREET

We refer to the above suit.

Both the Plaintiff and the Defendant and the Defendant's insurers are unable to come to an agreement about what the reasonable cost of repairs to the Plaintiff's car should be.

We both have agreed to appoint your Mr Kenneth Kong as the single joint expert and give us your opinion about what the reasonable cost of repairs should be.

Both parties have also agreed to bear responsibility for your costs equally in the first instance.

All of the following documents are enclosed.

- 1. GIA report of SFU 7855Y and photographs;
- GIA report of SKN 6171X and photographs;
- 3. Inspection report and photographs of Pro-Option Services;
- 4. Repair bill; and
- 5. Re-inspection report and photographs of FormTeam Adjusters Pte Ltd.

If you are requiring a physical inspection of the Plaintiff's car, please let M/s Cheonghoh Law Corporation know about this and they will assist you in arranging for the physical inspection.

We look forward to receiving your report shortly.

Yours faithfully

BND

Savliwala Din BOGAARS & DIN

Encs

cc clients

cc M/s CheongHoh Law Corporation Your Ref: LCH.my/ct/SMTB-70062.17

Fax: 6337 3700

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	19/01/2017 10:49
Date Of Accident	18/01/2017 10:00
Exact Location Of Accident	T-JUNCTION OF UPP PAYA LEBAR RD & LOR PAYA LEBAR
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SFU7855Y

Vehicle Registration Number

sured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner LIU JIANG ZHONG

NRIC No S6963207F

Email Address JIANGZHINGLIU@YAHOO.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-91732577
Alternative Phone No OTHERS-91732577

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MERCEDES-BENZ

Model E200

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

`surance Company

Name of Insurance Company CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number DMPCSN3002821701

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LIU JIANG ZHONG

 NRIC No
 \$6963207F

 Date Of Birth
 09/07/1969

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 28/04/2009

Driving Experience 7 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91732577

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-91732577

EMail Address JIANGZHINGLIU@YAHOO.COM.SG

Address

BLK 142 YISHUN RING ROAD #06-34

Postcode

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

UNKNOWN - REFER TO SKETCH PLAN.

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? rave been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YE\$

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

... ehicle Registration Number

SKN6171X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1; Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wild misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8: Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that;

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (II) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims, (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms); which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Centre Parsonnel

Sketch Plan

A Time

A Time

A Time

A Time

A Time

A Time: 10.000 a M

Describe Circu	mstances	of the Accide	int			······		
σņ	18	1/201	7	1 iva	<u> </u>	Drive	nh	
							Stra	014
ahead	4	udaenl	5]	Saw	,	a me	scettes
							when	
							late	
	•							
			•				ne	•
+nke	P	hoto	JĄ	nd	mo	ie	off	
1. W5	54	+ 0	5401	7-6	- /	901	£ + 11	7
							never	
		•					and	•
						· · · ·	<u> </u>	-v 3vi
004	<u> </u>	my	CHY	<u> </u>	······			
					- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<u> </u>	·····			<u> </u>				
								
	 							
				·				
					 ;			
								
								
								

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date
Time am 10 - 248 19/91/17

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Page 4 of 11

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurence Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	19/01/2017 14:51
Date Of Accident	18/01/2017 09:30
Exact Location Of Accident	LORONG PAYA LEBAR TURNING INTO PAYA LEBAR ST
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKN6171X

LIM CHOON KOOL

.sured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No S1515332F **Email Address** NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-97272085 Alternative Phone No. OFFICE-97272085

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MERCEDES-BENZ

Model E200

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

isurance Company

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD. Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 2100377517

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LIM TZE QI NRIC No S8414388Z Date Of Birth 15/05/1984 Occupation **INDOOR** Date Of Driving Pass 19/06/2006

Driving Experience 10 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender **FEMALE**

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97272084

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

20 WOODLANDS CRESCENT #13-42

Postcode

738081

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - DAUGHTER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

UNKNOWN - REFER SKETCH PLAN

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YEŞ

have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

'ehicle Registration Number

SFU7855Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the delais of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Pollorholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- information provided must be as truthful and accurate as passible. Any withst misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy flability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy fability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurence Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made evaluable aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Funderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/ore permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal deta/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers 'inveyers/law firms, the Monetery Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (f) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (8) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (ii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the malling of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mall packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

Eric Lee Ming Hui DID: 6771 4336 HP: 9181 7717 Email: eric.lee@cyclecarriage.com.sg Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd 19/1 19/1 Customer Service Centre - Pandan Loop er's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Centre & Tires Personnel Sketch Plan SKN 6171 X = 5FU 7855 Y **Œ**

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
I WAS TURNING INTO PAYA LEBAR STREET FROM LORONG PAYA LEBAR WHEN VEHICLE B(SFU7855Y) HIT MY FRONT PORTION.
•
•

Declaration

I/We declare for foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Please note that you have 14 calender days to revert and file the claim under your own policy. Failing to do so, your insurance company will not allow nor accept the claim.

(Please contact your insurance company for any further details)

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Terre

2 pm

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Eric Lee Ming Hui
DID: 6771 4336 HP: 9181 7717
Email: eric.lee@cyclecarriage.com.sg
Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
Customer Service Centre - Pandan Loop

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

T & B MOTOR REPAIRS SERVICES PTE LTD

BLK 20 SIN MING ROAD #01-28 SINGAPORE 575678 Tel No. : 6458 0296 / 6454 8007 Fax No. : 6554 2640

E-Mail: tbmotor@hotmail.sg Buss. Reg. No.: 199001597D PROJUCTOR

LIU JIANG ZHONG BLK 142 YISHUN RING ROAD #06-34 760142

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Final Repair Bill: TI001901

Date : 03/04/2017 Vehicle Num. : SFU7855Y

Make/Model : MERCEDES BENZ E200

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 18/01/2017

Claim No. : Reference :

Policy No.: DMPCSN3002821701

Amount S\$

LUMP SUM REPAIRS

INCLUSIVE OF SUPPLYING PARTS AND LABOUR, PANEL BEATING AND SPRAY PAINTING

20,100.00

SingDollers . Twenty Thousand One Hundred Only

E. & O.E.

Total S\$:

20,100.00

for T & B MOTOR REPAIRS SERVICES PTE LTD

PRO-OPTION SERVICES

Mailing address: Blk 1898 Rivervale Drive, #04-1004, Singapore 542189
Tel: 6315 1239, Fax: 6315 3298, Mobile: 9061 0543

Liu Jiang Zhong
Blk 142 Yishun ring Road
#06-34
Singapore 760142

Invoice no:	POS039/17
Date:	3 April 2017
Report no:	39M0117.TB
Vehicle:	SFU7855Y

THE STREETING

INVOICE

No	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Amount(\$)
01	Being charges for the inspection of the accident vehicle transport and photographs.	<u>.</u>		908.00
			; ;	i ·
			:	
		i :	: ·	
			1	
<u> </u>				
		:		
SGD(\$	i): Nine hundred and eight only	Paya	ble Amount:	908.00

[&]quot;Cheque should be crossed and made payable to "Pro-Option Services"

PRO-OPTION SERVICES

Authorised Signature

PRO-OPTION SERVICES

Mailing address: Blk 1898 Rivervale Drive, #04-1004, Singapore 542189 Tel: 6315 1239, Fax: 6315 3298, Mobile: 9061 0543

ACCIDENT VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

Report no

: <u>39M0117.TB</u>

Vehicle no

: <u>SFU7855Y</u>

1 REFERENCE

Date of inspection

: 20 January 2017

Requested by

: Liu Jiang Zhong

Blk 142 Yishun ring Road

#06-34

Singapore 760142

Type of survey

: Independent

Repairer

: T & B Motor Repairs Services Pte Ltd

Blk 20 Sin Ming Road, #01-28, Singapore 575678

Date of accident

: 18 January 2017

2 VEHICLE DATA

Make/model

: Mercedes Benz E200 Sedan (R18)

Chassis no

: WDD21203428025499

Engine no

: 27492030191406

Date of registration

: 27 January 2015

Engine capacity Colour

: 1991 cc : Black

3 STATIC CONDITION CHECK

Steering

: Serviceable

Foot brakes

: Serviceable

Hand brakes

: Serviceable

Paintwork General Condition

: Good : Good

4 TIRE CONDITION CHECK RH/MAKE

LH/MAKE

SIZE

Front tread

: 5 mm/Continental

5 mm/Continental

245/45ZR18

Rear tread

: 5 mm/Continental

5 mm/Continental

245/45ZR18

5 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE

Rear bumper scraped/deformed, rear LH fender scraped, rear LH tryre rim scraped/grazed, rer left undercarriage/suspension parts damaged, etc. Please see para. 8 of this report for more details.

6 REMARKS

This inspection is carried out on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis and I have not authorized any repairs.

7 RECOMMENDATION

Cost of repairs

\$20,100.00 (lump sum)

Estimated no of days

Seven (7)

No.33, Ubi Ave 3 #02-15, Vertex Singapore 408868

Tel: (65) 6509 1788 Fax: (65) 6509 6221

Email: claims@fta.com.sg

Co.Reg No: 201212134W

GST Reg No: 201212134W

Our Reference:

FTA/AHA/1705/7252/RI

Your Reference:

5675229200SG

Date

09-Jun-2017

Motor Claims Department AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attention

Ms Pauline Tham

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE-INSPECTION OF VEHICLE NO.

SFU 7855Y

Pursuant to your instructions on 05 May 2017, we have conducted a reinspection of the above vehicle at 160 Sin Ming Drive #08-03 S'575722 on 05 Jun 2017.

We recommend a repair cost of

\$5,800.00

(see report) based on lump sum repair and

the estimated duration of repairs would take 04 days.

We also enclosed our note of charges for your consideration.

Thank you for this assignment.

Your faithfully

FormTeam Adjusters Pte Ltd

Adjusters & Surveyors (Licensed Appraiser)

Axel Lee

Automobile Appraiser

(Email: axellee@fta.com.sg)

Encl. Re-inspection Report

AUTOMOBILE ASSESSMENT REPORT

PAGE: 1

Our Reference: FTA/AHA/1705/7252/RI

Your Reference: 5675229200SG

Date : 09-Jun-2017

Attention : Ms Pauline Tham

TO: Motor Claims Department

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

Dear Sir/Madam,

Vehicle No : SFU 7855Y

Model : Mercedes E200

Mileage : <u>45808 km</u>

\ assis No : <u>WDD2120342B025499</u>

Workshop : M/S T&B Motor Repair Services Pte Ltd

Pursuant to your instructions on <u>05 May 2017</u>, we have conducted a reinspection of the above vehicle at <u>160 Sin Ming Drive #08-03 S'575722</u> on <u>05 Jun 2017</u>.

We are pleased to submit hereunder our adjustment which we trust should serve your purpose: -

QTY	DESCRIPTION	CONDITION	REMARKS	SUBMITTED	REVISED
	PARTS REPLACEMENT-LIST ITEMS				
1	Rear Bumper	Scraped/		1,479.50	1,479.50
		Deformed			
1	Rear Bumper Side Moulding LH	Scraped		134.20	134.20
1	Rear Bumper Side Moulding RH	To Reuse		-	_
1	Rear Bumper Side Exhaust Heater	Reuse		88.00	_
(Cover LH				
1	Rear Bumper Side Exhaust Heater	To Reuse		-	<u></u>
	Cover RH				
1	Rear Bumper Lower Centre Bracket	Na		_	-
10	Rear Bumper Heater Cover Rivet	Necessary		66.00	66.00
1	Rear Bumper Side Mud Cover LH	Na			-
1	Rear Bumper Side Retainer LH	Necessary		33.00	33.00
1	Rear Bumper Side Retainer RH	Necessary		33.00	33.00
1	Rear Bumper Side Garnish LH	To Reuse		-	-
1	Rear Bumper Side Garnish RH	To Reuse		_	_
1	Rear Bumper Side Reverse Sensor LH	Scraped/		264.00	264.00
		Shorted			

PAGE: 2

Our Reference: FTA/AHA/1705/7252/RI

Your Reference: 5675229200SG

QTY	DESCRIPTION	CONDITION	REMARKS	SUBMITTED	REVISED
1	Rear Bumper Mud Cover LH	Bent/Deformed		247.50	247.50
1	Rear Floor Board Under Heater Cover	Reuse		132.00	-
1	Rear Shock Absorber LH	Bent/Jammed		605.00	605.00
1	Rear Wheel ABS Sensor Wire LH	To Reuse		-	-
1	Rear Wheel ABS Sensor Wire RH	To Reuse		-	-
1	Rear Wheel Knuckle Arm LH	Bent/Distorted		1,925.00	1,925.00
1	Rear Wheel Bearing Hub Assy LH	Rattled/Notchy		275.00	275.00
1	Rear Tie Rod Arm LH	Not Fitted		242.00	-
1	Rear Pushing Strut Arm LH	Bent	,	225.50	225.50
1	Rear Strut Arm LH	Bent	ł	209.00	209.00
1	Rear Camber Arm LH	Bent		237.60	237.60
1	Rear Drive Shaft LH	Reuse		308.00	-
1	Rear Stabilizer Bar LH	Reuse		228.80	-
1	Rear Stabilizer Bar Link LH	Bent		60.50	60.50
1	Rear Axle Frame Assy	Reuse		2,337.50	-
1	Rear Axle Differential	Reuse		9,372.00	_
1	Rear Turning Auyle Pick-Up	Reuse		473.00	_
1	Rear Brake Disc	To Reuse		-	-
	Sub-Total			18,976.10	5,794.80
	Discount Percentage 10%			1,897.61	579.48
	Total Parts List Items			17,078.49	5,215.32
,	PARTS REPLACEMENT-SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		i		· <u></u>
	Rear Tyre LH	No Photo Show		495.00	-
		Damaged			
1	Rear Tyre RH	Not Consistent		495.00	<u>-</u>
1	Rear Tyre Sport Rim (Set)	Scraped/		3,920.00	800.00
		Grazed			
1	Rear Tyre Sport Rim Centre Cover LH	Scraped	j	35.20	35.20
1	Rear Shock Absorber RH	Not Necessary		_	-
[Total Parts Special Nett Items			4,945.20	835.20
	Total Parts		Ì	22,023.69	6,050.52

PAGE: 3

Our Reference:

FTA/AHA/1705/7252/RI

Your Reference:

5675229200SG

QTY	DESCRIPTION	SUBMITTED	REVISED
	LABOUR & MISC	In the second of	- AMME
1	Computerized wheel alignment.	120.00	100.00
2	Computer tyre high speed balancing.	90.00	30.00
3	Remove & replace reverse sensors.	120.00	80.00
4	Checking & repairing wiring.	60.00	40.00
5	Remove & refix exhaust pipe to facilitate the removal of the undercarriage parts.	240.00	-
6	Spray painting on affected portions.	600.00	400.00
7	Remove/refix and replace rear undercarriage parts.	1,200.00	200.00
8	Labour charge for repairing, adjusting, knocking, welding the damaged parts, straightening the above. (including all repair parts)	600.00	400.00
	Total Labour Amount	3,030.00	1,250.00
	Total Parts and Labour	25,053.69	7,300.52

PAGE: 4

Our Reference: FTA/AHA/1705/7252/RI

Your Reference: 5675229200SG

QIY	DESCRIPTION	SUBMITTED	REVISED
	Our Recommended Repair Cost (see remarks)	\$20,100.00	\$5,800.00

REMARKS:

Our recommended Lump Sum Repair Cost is \$5,800.00 (instead of the submitted repair cost of \$20,100.00 .In normal circumstances, repairs to the vehicle would take approximately 04 days to complete. Please find enclosed our note of charges for your kind attention.

This report is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee solely in relation to the loss occurrence in which the assessed vehicle is involved. No liability or responsibility whatsoever shall be held by **FORMTEAM** ADJUSTERS PTE LTD for any reliance on this report by any third party, unless with the permission of the addressee.

Yours faithfully,

FORMTEAM ADJUSTERS PTE LTD

Frankie Pang

MASPACI, MSAAA Licensed Appraiser

Axel Lee AMSAE(AUST), AMIRTE, AMSOE, Automobile Appraiser



33 UBI AVENUE 3 #02-15 VERTEX SINGAPORE 408868

Tel: 6509 1788

Fax: 6509 6221

UEN No: 201212134W GST Reg No :201212134W

Bill To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78. Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Ms Pauline Tham

Tax Invoice

Invoice No :	13008088	
Date:	12/6/2017	
Your Ref :	5675229200SG	
Our Ref :	FTA/AHA/1705/7252/RI	

Description		Amount (S\$)
Resurvey Fee for No. : SFU 7855Y		S\$200.00
	Total	S\$200.00
We would appreciate your cheque crossed and make payable to:	Add: GST	S\$14.00
FORMTEAM ADJUSTERS PTE LTD	Total Inc GST	S\$214.00

E. & O. E

FORMTEAM ADJUSTERS PTE LTD

S\$0.00

S\$214.00

RECEIVED BY	DATE	COMPANY STAMP

-CXA	
CA X	

Less: Deposit

Balance Due

8 ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGE AND COSTS

Report no:

39M0117.TB

Vehicle no:

SFU7855Y

A SPARE PARTS

•	DI MILE LANTIS				
	<u>-</u>		<u>Assessed</u>	Repairer's	<u>Revised</u>
	<u>Description</u>	Qty		<u>Amount</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	Rear bumper		scraped/deformed	1,479.50	1,479.50
2	Rear bumper side moulding LH		scraped	134.20	134.20
3	Rear bumper side moulding RH	1	to reuse 者	134.20	0.00
4	Rear bumper side exhaust pipe heater cover LH	1	bent	88.00	€ 28.00 X
5	Rear bumper side exhaust pipe heater cover RH	1	to reuse *	88.00	0.00
6	Rear bumper lower centre bracket	1	NA N: C necessary N. C	18.70	0.00
7	Rear bumper heater cover rivet	10	necessary	66.00	66.00
8	Rear bumper side mud cover LH	1	NA NA	134.20	0.00
9	Rear bumper side retainer LH	1	necessary	33.00	33.00
10	Rear bumper side retainer RH	1	necessary	33.00	33.00
11	Rear bumper side garnish LH	1	to reuse *	38.50	0.00
12	Rear bumper side garnish RH	1	··· -··· #r	38.50	0.00
13	Rear bumper side reverse sensor LH	1	scraped/shorted	264.00	264.00
14	Rear bumper mud cover LH	1	bent/deformed	247.50	247.50
15	Rear floor board under heater cover	1	bent	√ ∟ 132.00	132.00 X
16	Rear shock absorber LH	1	bent/jammed	605.00	605.00
17	Rear wheel ABS sensor wire LH	1	to reuse 🗚	379.50	0.00
18	Rear wheel ABS sensor wire RH	1	to reuse 🗼	379.50	0.00
19	Rear wheel knuckle arm LH	1	bent/distorted	1,925.00	1,925.00
20	Rear wheel bearing hub assy LH	1	rattled/notchy	275.00	275.00
21	Rear tie rod arm LH	1	bent	242.00	242.00
22	Rear pushing strut arm LH	1	bent	225.50	225.50
23	Rear strut arm LH	1	bent	209.00	209.00
24	Rear camber arm LH	1	bent	237.60	237.60
25	Rear drive shaft LH	1	bent/wobbled	8 308.00	308.00 🕺
26	Rear stabiliser bar LH	1	bent	~ < 228.80	228.80 🔨
27	Rear stabiliser bar link LH	1	bent	<i>^</i> √√ 60.50	60.50 X
28	Rear axle frame assy	1	warped/distorted	A.C 2,337.50	2,337.50 🗶
29	Rar axle differential	1	bearing rattled	9,372.00	9,372.00 🔏
30	Rear turning auyle pick-up	1	shorted	A < 473.00	473.00 X
31	Rear brake disc	1	to reuse 🟃	203.00	0.00
	•		Subtotal of the above	20,390.20	18,976.10
			Discount 10%/	10% 2,039.02	1,897.61
	(Special nett)		Subtotal 1:	18,351.18	17,078.49
32	Rear tyre LH	1	Lip deformed	495.00	495.00 X
33	Rear tyre RH	1	Lip deformed	∕\-c 495.00	495.00 X
34	Rear tyre sport rim (set)		scraped/grazed	3,920.00	3,920.00
	Rear tyre sport rim center cover LH	1		35.20	35.20
36	Rear shock absorber RH	1		605.00	302.50
			Subtotal 2:	4,945.20	4,945.20
				550.20	
			Total cost of parts:	23,296.38	22,023.69
			=: ==== + : == : == :		

•	Report no: Vehicle no:	39M0117.TB SFU7855Y			,	
<u>B</u>	LABOUR					
1	Computerised whee	lalignment		180.00	120.00	1000
2	Computer tyre high:	speed balancing.		160.00	90.00	300
3	Remove & replace re	everse sensors.		180.00	120.00	601
4	Checking & repairing	g wiring.		100.00	60.00	302
5	Remove & refix exhiparts.	aust pipe to facilitate the remova	al of the undercarriage	ル ル 280.00	240.00	Sort X
6	Spray painting on aff	fected portions.		980.00	600.00	Gou
7	Remove /refix and re	epice rear undercarriage parts.		1,500.00	1,200.00	20d
8	Labour charge for re straightening the ab	pairing, adjusting, knocking, weldove.	ling the damaged prts,	880.00	600.00	404
			Total cost of labour:	4,260.00	3,030.00	

Total cost of repair:

28161 48

27,556.38 25,053.69

9 CONCLUSION

Report no:

39M0117.TB

Vehicle no:

SFU7855Y

The actual damage sustained by the vehicle was carefully inspected and assessed during the inspection and the assessment is appended in para. 8 of this report. The degree of damage sustained by individual part(s) is/are carefully assessed before the part(s) is/are recommended to be either replaced or repaired.

The revised or adjusted cost of repairs to restore the vehicle is

\$25,053.69.

However, after considering the age and condition of the vehicle and the availability of good second hand parts in the market, the repairs are therefore recommended to be undertaken on a contract lump sum basis of \$20.100.00 and the estimated number of days for the repairs would \$even (7) working days.

The above recommendations in my view are fair and reasonable for the restoration of the vehicle to its preaccident condition.

Note: By accepting to carry out the repairs on a contract lump sum basis, the repairer has the discretion to replace the damaged part(s) with used, reconditioned or new part(s), or to repair the part(s) to a roadworthy condition.

We have not authorised any repairs and would like to revert the recommendations for your consideration and decision.

Yours faithfully

Liaw Leong San

Licensed Automotive Appraiser



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		9607198R GST Reg. No. 19-960	
140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Affiliated to Federation Internati	onale Des Experts En Automo	bile
BOGAARS & DIN		Ref : CS/LAW1702286	67/Knbe2
7500A BEACH ROAD			
#16-324 THE PLAZA		Date: 09-02-2018	
SINGAPORE 199591		Cada · LO12	
a si see dhe ili sure, dadh e a 🚗 😁		Code: L013	·ucafation
1. Pol	licy Particulars :- THIRD PAF SKN 6171X	Veh. Inspected	SFU 7855Y
	JAN 017 IA		0.00
Policy No.	SD/2017 012450	Coverage (\$)	
Claim No.	SD/2017-012459	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	THERESA LIM	Assign Date	24/11/2017
2.	2 2 annual Albertan Managara 2 2 3	iculars & Condition	を対しています。 インボール開発を使った。カースを全体である。
Make & Model	MERCEDES BENZ E200 (A)	c.c	1991
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015
Chassis No.	WDD2120342B025499	Colour	METALLIC BLACK
Odometer	56216	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	GOOD		
3. M. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Côndif	ions of Tyres	and the second second
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	245/40Z R18	CONTINENTAL	3 mm
⊔/H Front Tyre	245/40Z R18	CONTINENTAL	3 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	245/40Z R18	APOLLO	6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	245/40Z R18	APOLLO	6 mm
4.	Descript	on of Damages	
THE VEHICLE HA	D COMPLETED ITS REPAIR WO		Company of the second s
PEDAIR CONDITI	ON SEE DETAILS		
REPAIR CONDITION		il Information	
Accident Date	18/01/2017	Inspection Date	05/12/2017
Survey held at	160 SIN MING DRIVE #08-03	Inspection Date	
Repairer	T & B MOTOR REPAIRS SERV	VICES DIE I ID	
5a. Full Manner		temarks //	
	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V		
	Estimate		

4 Working Days

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SFU 7855Y

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	REPLACED	1,479.50	1,479.50
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE MOULDING ŁH	REPLACED	134.20	134.20
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE MOULDING RH	TO REUSE	134.20	-
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE EXHAUST PIPE HEATER COVER LH (BENT)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	88.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE EXHAUST PIPE HEATER COVER RH	TO REUSE	88.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER CENTRE BRACKET	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	18.70	-
10	REAR BUMPER HEATER COVER RIVET	REPLACED	66.00	66.00
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE MUD COVER LH	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	134.20	-
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH	REPLACED	33.00	33.00
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH	REPLACED	33.00	33.00
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH LH	TO REUSE	38.50	-
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH RH	TO REUSE	38.50	-
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE REVERSE SENSOR LH	REPLACED	264.00	264.00
1	REAR BUMPER MUD COVER LH	REPLACED	247.50	247.50
1	REAR FLOOR BOARD UNDER HEATER COVER (BENT)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	132.00	-
1	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER LH	REPLACED	605.00	605.00
1	REAR WHEEL ABS SENSOR WIRE LH	TO REUSE	379.50	-
1	REAR WHEEL ABS SENSOR WIRE RH	TO REUSE	379.50	-
1	REAR WHEEL KNUCKLE ARM LH	REPLACED	1,925.00	1,925.00
1	REAR WHEEL BEARING HUB ASSY LH	REPLACED	275.00	275.00
1	REAR TIE ROD ARM LH	REPLACED	242.00	242.00
1	REAR PUSHING STRUT ARM LH	REPLACED	225.50	225.50
1	REAR STRUT ARM LH	REPLACED	209.00	209.00
1	REAR CAMBER ARM LH	REPLACED	237.60	237.60
1	REAR DRIVE SHAFT LH	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	308.00	-
1	REAR STABILISER BAR LH (BENT)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	228.80	-

Report Ref No. CS/LAW17022867/Knbe2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted
1	REAR STABILISER BAR LINK LH (BENT)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	60.50	-
1	REAR AXLE FRAME ASSY (WARPED/DISTORTED)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	2,337.50	-
1	RAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL (BEARING RATTLED)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	9,372.00	_
1	REAR TURNING AUYLE PICK-UP (SHORTED)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	473.00	-
1	REAR BRAKE DISC	TO REUSE	203.00	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-2,039.02	-597.63
į			18,351.18	5,378.67
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR TYRE LH (SN) (LID DEFORMED)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	495.00	-
1	REAR TYRE RH (SN) (LID DEFORMED)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	495.00	- !
1	SET REAR TYRE SPORT RIM (SN)	REPLACED	3,920.00	3,920.00
1	REAR TYRE SPORT RIM CENTER COVER LH (SN)	REPLACED	35.20	35.20
1	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER RH (SN) (50%)	REPLACED	605.00	302.50
			5,550.20	4,257.70
	LABOUR			
	COMPUTERISED WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		180.00	100.00
	COMPUTER TYRE HIGH SPEED BALANCING.		160.00	30.00
	REMOVE & REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS.		180.00	60.00
	CHECKING & REPAIRING WIRING.		100.00	30.00
	REMOVE & REFIX EXHAUST PIPE TO FACILITATE THE REMOVAL OF THE UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS.	NOT NECESSARY	280.00	-
	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED PORTIONS.		980.00	500.00
	REMOVE/REFIX AND REPLACE REAR UNDERCARRIAGE PARTS, INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR DRIVE SHAFT LH.		1,500.00	200.00
ļ	LABOUR CHARGE FOR REPAIRING, ADJUSTING, KNOCKING, WELDING THE DAMAGED PRTS, STRAIGHTENING THE ABOVE.		880.00	400.00
			4,260.00	1,320.00
	GRAND TOTAL		28,161.38	10,956.37

Report Ref No. CS/LAW17022867/Knbe2



Page No.:3 of 3

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS/LAW17022867/Knbe2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

th

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MiRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.